Aurenb

0} pa)ul

Ajusuewiad

£20¥ ‘0dA|

<- /661 -AdIN 19158104

nieqng oxeN

suononisul Bumi4




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

‘4‘ |

94/20/EC el11 00-4028

1000km

[Max. mass trailer : 2135 kg |

|Max. vertical load : 85 kg|

© 402370/12-02-2007/1

© 402370/12-02-2007/14



¢/.002-¢0-¢1/0LE20V ©

[WN 001|OPXST LXTLIN

| <- L00Z s|pow oy AjuQ |

&

WN SZ | OPXCLIN

fo) E]
9/€C0V a ST/eCor
9 y)(d
//=15'€Xg1 0 9z/cCof

|
pxg'oixsze | \H
X05X0S

[WIN S#/0ZLXOLIA |

€1/.00¢-¢0-¢}1/0LE20V ©

WN SZ| 0LXCLN

¥/€T0v

19151UBD Y1IM
<- 100Z S|opow 104 AluQ

9'LXy'9X8L@
WN S/

LL=165'EX8Lo

[4X40)

fo [N LLozxom |

¥900¢S6

[WN 00L[0bXST LXTLN

S

S WN SZ | OVXCLIN
1

Lg/ecor

OvXCLN

) g’ Cs/ceor

¥XS'0LX572
H

GX0SX0S

WIN S |0ZLXOL



MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

1.

Maak de bodemvloer vrij. Demonteer de sleepogen. Verwijder de bum-
perbevestigingsstrip t.p.v. het midden van de bumper. De sleepogen en
de bevestigingsstrip worden niet herplaatst. De laatste uitlaatbeugel is
nu los van het chassis. De bouten welke met de punten A en D van de
trekhaak overeenkomen t.p.v. de onderzijde van het chassis worden niet
hergebruikt.

. Center via de gaten G door de bitumen in de kofferruimte. Verwijder aan

de bovenzijde t.p.v. de aanligvlakken van de contra's H de bitumen.
Plaats de bouten M10x120 inclusief vulringen (225x10,5x4) en de con-
tra's H vanuit de kofferruimte in de vrijgekomen gaten.

. Schuif links een afstandsbus aan de onderzijde over het draadeind en

bevestig de zijplaat B t.p.v. de punten A d.m.v. twee bouten
M12x1.25x40 inclusief de uitlaatbeugel, vulplaat L handvast. Voor de
modellen tot 2001 geldt: schuif rechts een afstandsbus aan de onder-
zijde over het draadeind en plaats de zijplaat C t.p.v. de punten D d.m.v.
drie bouten M12x1.25x40 handvast. Voor de modellen vanaf 2001
geldt: schuif rechts een afstandsbus aan de onderzijde over het draad-
eind en indien een canister gemonteerd is, plaats dan de vulplaten P en
R inclusief de orginele steunen van het canister tussen de bevestigings-
plaat C en het chassis. Zet deze vast t.p.v. de punten D en F d.m.v. vier
bouten M12x1,25x40 handvast.

. Plaats t.p.v. de gaten G twee moeren M10. Plaats de trekhaak overeen-

komstig de schets tussen de gemonteerde zijplaten B en C en bevestig
deze d.m.v. zes bouten M12x40 en moeren. De kogelstang, bumpers-
teun S en de stekkerplaat worden d.m.v. twee bouten M12x70 moeren
overeenkomstig de schets aan de trekhaak gemonteerd. Bevestig de
bumper in het midden overeeenkomstig figuur 1 aan het bumperbeves-
tigings steun. Draai alle bouten moeren overeenkomstig de tabel vast.
Herplaats het onder punt één verwijderde.

Voor de montage en demontage van het afneembaar kogeldeel dient
men de bijgesloten handleiding te raadplegen.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-,
rem- en brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

. Clear the floor. Take off the towing eyes. Remove the bumper fitting strip
from the centre of the bumper. The towing eyes and fitting strip will not
be replaced. The rearmost exhaust support bracket is now free of the
chassis. The bolts on the underside of the chassis that match points A
and D on the towbar will not be replaced.

—_

2. Centre via holes G through the bitumen in the luggage space. Remove
the bitumen on the top at the contact areas for the backplates H. Fit the
M10x120 bolts with spacer washers (25 mm dia.x10.5x4) and backpla-
tes H from the luggage space in the holes just freed.

3. At the left underside, slide a distance piece over the threaded end and
fix side plate B at points A with two M12 x 1.25 x 40 bolts together with
the exhaust bracket, filler plate L, plain and spring washers. Tighten up
finger-tight. For models till 2001 : at the right underside, slide a distan-
ce piece over the threaded end and fit side plate C at points D with three
M12 x 1.25 x 40 bolts. Tighten up finger-tight. For models from 2001

© 402370/12-02-2007/3

© 402370/12-02-2007/12



¥/,.002-¢0-¢1/0LE20V ©

1ebngsbunbnsejequabuelsgols Jep ue apiw Jap ul | Buipjigge gewab
abue)sgolg Joqg "Menuow BunjyouionlaBueyuy aip ue azziys Jap gewab
UIBNNIA pUN UBQNEBIYDS-0/XZ LI 19MZ B)|IH Hw uapiom aye|diaxoels aip
pun g |abngsbunbisajoquabuelsgols Jap ‘ebueisiebny aiq "usbnssjaq
WIBNNIA pun uagqnelyoS-0yXg LN SUYoesS UOA ajiH Hw pun usbuuque
O pun g uspeidusyeg uausiuow usp uayosimz Bunjyouionisbueyuy
aIp 9zzS Jop gewan) uabuuque WauNN-0 LA 1Mz © ulayoQ] usp 1ag

“Jeqmo} ey} bumy
Jaye sjusWwnoop SJ0IYaA 8y} Ul pasojoua aq 0} sey uoioniisul bumiy siy]
'sinu Buipjem 1ods ayy woly sdeo onseld ayl (Juasaid ji) anowsay ,
*saul||any Jo -ayeaq ‘-|eatiosla ybnoayy |j1ip Jou oq ,
"8]01yaA InoA Jo ainssaid youy
I1eq pue ybiem ||nd pajela|jol wnwixew sy} 1o} Ja[eap JnoA ynsuo) ,
"usbisejeq 1sejqiey usqneIYdS-0bXSe  LXZ LN J8IA Hw 3 pun @ uspjund sjuiod
usp 18q pun uabsjue |B1sabiyeq4 wep pun 9 epejdsbunbisajeg Jep Bumy 8y Jo eare 10BIU00 By} WOl [eusiew Bulensul 8y} eA0weY
uBydsSIMZ SId)sIuey sap uabuniayeyreulbuQ J8p yolgalyosule Y pun “.O[0IYdA 8yl Jo,
d uane|djing aIp SI8)SIUBY USUSIUOW WBUIS 180 pUN USJaIYDS SpUIMSL) (shusuwisnlpe Aresseosu 8|qissod 10} pe}NsU0D 8¢ pINoYs Je[esp 8yl ,

Sep Jagn as|nyzuelsiq eule a)asIajun Joap ue syoayY :HIB 1L00Z de
uadA] ajje un4 uabisaleq 1saiqiey uaqneIydS-0rXSe XS LIN 18P UOA
BjlIH HW Q uepjund usp 18q D SNE|dUB}BS BIP PUN USQGAIYDS BPUIMBL)
sep Jagn oas|nyzuelsiq aule ayesiajun Jep ue sjyoay HIB 1002 SIq
uadA] 9jje an4 "uabnsajeq 1sejgrey usbulispa4 pun aqieyosbaaiun
7 enpelding ‘;ebnagyndsny yoligelyosule UagNBIYIS-0¥XGe LXZLIN
IBMZ UOA BjlIH HW Y udpjund usp 18q g opeldusyas aip pun

uagelyos apuIMer) sep Jagn as|nyzue;siq aule ayesiajun Jep ue syur -

‘ualoize|d JoYoQT UslBUYQSB BIp Ul sne
wnelayoy won H uaneidusbon aip pun (FXS01xsgd) usbuuyng yoi|
-goIyosuld uagnelyoS-02Z X0 LN 81Q "usuiepus uswnyg sep H usyueld
-usboar) Jop usyoeysbuniynieg uap 19q alesIaqQ Jep Uy "usyosisyoInp

wiNeLIayoy] Wi uswnyg sep Jagn SIauiQy Sauld afjiH Hw © Jaydoo aiq

"JZInuaq Jyaw Wolu uspiom sjjeisabiye sep ayesioun
Jop ue ‘ualalpuodsalioy @ pun Y uapund usp Jw aip ‘uagnesyos aiq
"1s0[0B ||@1s8b61ye4 WOA unu 1si [ebngyndsny 81zie| Joq "1BroUa] Jyaw
Wolu uspiom usyanssbunbnsejeg Jep pun ussodde|yosqy eiq "usu
-lofjus abuelsgolg Jop amIN Jep ue usyalissbunbissjaquabuelsgolg

‘uolesIuUNWWOos|W Sy}
jJo }nsai e se Buisiie siapew Aue Joj Ayjigisuodsal 1dasoe jou op
|euojeusaju] yulg “uonsjdwod o} Jouid aoueldasde s Jawolsnd ay)
jo J9auibua uonejjeisul ayy Aq pauieiqo aq TSN UOBW.I0JU0d

—1adwing ay} jo Buno ayy [lejus ssadoad uoneljelsul siy} pjnoys

‘310N
‘suoponaisul Bunyy pas
-0]oUd 3y} 0] JaJal ‘||eq 8|qeYoLRIep aY} JO [eAOWaI pue Buixiy 1o

"I U104 Ul paaowal sped
oy aoejday "a|qel 8y} ul pajels anblo} 8y} 0} S}oqg pue sinu |le uaybil
"I By yum eoueploooe Ul 19xoeIq Jadwng 8yl uo a|ppiw 8y} ul Jadwng
8y} 114 "SINU pue S}oq 0/XZ LI OM) Buisn Yo1exs 8y} Ul UMOYS SE Jeqmo}
ay) 0} Py} a1e ale(d 193008 pue S Jexelq Bunyy Jadwing ‘Yony Jleq ey L
"SINU PUE $10q OF X Z LIl XIS UM Xij pue O pue g sate|d apis ay) usamiaq
Jegmo} ay} uonisod ‘yoieys ay} Ul UMOYS SY *5) S8|0Y Ul SINU O L|\] OM} Ji *

‘y6u-1ebuy dn ueybil

's)|0q 0FXGZ' IXZ LN Inoj Buisn 4 pue g siuiod 1e 9say) Yoeny 'SISSeyo
ay1 pue 9 aye|d Bununow usemiaq ‘spoddns [eulBLIO SIBISIUUED B} YIM
Buole ‘Y pue 4 sere|d Jooeds aoe|d ‘panly SI JOISIUUED B §I PUB pUd pPap
-BaIY} By} JoAno 9091d 8ouBlSIp B apl|s ‘apisiepun 1ybu 8y} e :id)e| pue

us(@ ‘uasenuowqe ussgdde|yosqy aiq ‘usyoewal; apejduspog oI L

*ONNLIFINVIOVLNON EI

= = e e e e e e o o e g,
L1/200¢-20-CL/0LEC0V @

"0ssa)s oAlisodsip [9p INOIZNILNNVIN @ OSN.IINS OJODIAA [9p SJUSIN,| OJBWLIOJUI JAR I 2J}|OUl BIBIYDIP IS

VINHId ® OddNIL

:001UB00BW ODOBHE I OAIISOASIP 81usNBas || 0SS8IS OAINISOdSIP [P 8101INIISOD [8P 8YD O|0JIBA |Op 8I0INIISOD |9p BIS U0
-1Z119sa1d 9|[e AILIOJUOD Ul P2 BNSLI0D BISIUBW Ul OJEIUOW JOAR Ip BIBIYDIP BNIQ EWLOSONOS Bl :QIDHV.LNOIN OLLIHHOID Id INOIZVHVIHOIA

oanvTiod i d3ad 34V1IdINOD va

(63 w) @o110W EBJ]OP "XB\ BJIgBIYDIoWIY BSSBIN =0)

(6% ui) eoLI0W EJ|OP "XB|N BAISSS|dWOD BSSEIN =] :9A0P :(anqeryosows u e o. 199p
o+l oliessaoau 3s) ejnw.oj ajuanbas e| asejidwod ‘oibbejuow je ai

NY 00l 186000 X -q -apaosoad apuajul IS IND NS BINYAA B||NS duoize|jelsul|je ‘0g/v6 33D

Oox1 euwou e ojebojowo oulel} Ip OAllisodsip [9p elaUOpL,| 91edl1I9A 19d

0O|0JI9A0INE ||9P SUOIZE|0UID IP BUED IPSA
(98/50/82°IN" IPeA) 8iouedns
WO G e 8Jepuojole’ = wo 0/ + (8ouow) OTODIFA INOIZYIODHID IP VLIHYD 818pen WS "S'L'Y'L © ueAeie] Jad ejiqelyolowls ezzeybie

:9[IgBIyOIOoWL BSSB|A

6y g8 'S "Xew 9|edlus/\ 0due)

NX 00t -d 8I0[eA
820%-00 L1® :auoizebojow
X-0SY :000e}e Ip odl) © asse|n

:e|euoizuny odi]
<-/661‘AdIN Je1salo niegng ;ljooleAoINe Jad
£20v :od} ourel} Ip oAlsodsiq



montieren. Alle Schrauben und Muttern geméan den Angaben in der
Tabelle festdrehen. Das unter Abschnitt 1 Entfernte wieder anbringen.

Fiir die Montage und Demontage der abnehmbaren Kugel ist die
Gebrauchsanweisung zu Rate zu ziehen.

CH. Achtung !
Darf nur mit langem, hinterem Kontrollschild montiert werden.
HINWEISE:

* Fur (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist
der Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflachen muf3 Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

*Vor dem Bohren priifen, daB keine, dort eventuell vorhandene
Leitungen beschéadigt werden kdnnen.

* Alle Bohrspéne entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweiBmuttern.

* Fur das héchstzuldssige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist InrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren I6sen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

Iﬂl INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE :

1. Libérer le plancher du fond. Démonter les anneaux de remorquage.
Enlever la bande de fixation du pare-chocs au milieu du pare-chocs. Les
anneaux de remorquage et la bande de fixation ne seront pas remis en
place. La dernier collier du tuyau d'échappement est a présent détaché
du chassis. Les boulons qui correspondent aux points A et D de l'atta-
che-remorque, sous le chassis, ne seront pas réutilisés.

2. Amorcer au poingon les trous G a travers la couche de bitume dans le
coffre. Retirer le bitume situé sur le dessus a 'emplacement des surfa-
ces de contact des contre-pieces H. Positionner depuis le coffre les bou-
lons M10x120 avec les rondelles de calage ($25x10,5x4) incluses, ainsi
que les contre-pieéces H dans les trous libérés.

3. Faire glisser a gauche une entretoise, a la partie inférieure, par-dessus
I'embout fileté et, fixer sans serrer, la plaque latérale B a I'emplacement
des points A a l'aide de deux boulons M12x1,25x40, y compris le collier
de I'échappement, la plaque de calage L, les rondelles de blocage et les
rondelles grower. Pour les modeéles construits jusqu’en 2001 : Faire
glisser a droite une entretoise, a la partie inférieure, par-dessus I'embout
fileté et, positionner la plaque latérale C a I'emplacement des points D a
I'aide de trois boulons M12x1,25x40, sans serrer. Modeéles construits a
partir de 2001 : Faire glisser a droite une entretoise, a la partie inférieu-
re, par-dessus I'embout fileté et, s’il y a un jerrycan, positionner les pla-
quettes de calage P et R ainsi que les supports du jerrycan d'origine
entre la plaque de fixation (C) et le chassis. Les fixer a I'emplacement
des points D et F a l'aide de 4 boulons M12x1,25 x40.

4. Al'emplacement des trous G, monter deux écrous M10. Positionner I'at-
tache-remorque, conformément au croquis, entre les plaques latérales
B et C qui ont été montées, et la fixer a I'aide de six boulons M12x40 et
les écrous. La rotule, le support de pare-choc S et le support de prise
sont montés ensemble sur |'attelage comme indiqué sur le schéma, en
utilisant 2 vis HM12x70 et écrous. Monter le milieu du pare-choc sur le
support selon fig.1. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au
tableau. Remettre en place les pieces déposées au point 1.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, veuillez
consulter la notice jointe.

CH. Attention!:
Montage avec plaque d'imatriculation arriére longue seulement.

© 402370/12-02-2007/5

025x6,5x1,5

© 402370/12-02-2007/10



9/200¢-¢0-¢1/0LE20V ©

‘9I9W Y|l SOpUdAUR
“oxyeesuabuceyue ed g 6o vy autepjund |1} JaJeAs Jap ‘episiopun s}osis
-seyd ed auayjog "19sisseyo el} Jouse| buseydosbuiupeispn alsiopA 1op
Ja NN ‘1w 9yl sepudAue usjsijabeiuow Bo suaulgagee|s ‘uasadwng
ed 1piw ua)siiebeluow wId(4 "Busulgagee|s Jejuowaq "uspewpuUNg wial4 " |

‘ONIN@3Ir3IASONIHILNON
|

‘Juswinyop ebLAQ sud|iq suew

-wes||n usbujusiauesbunsuow elaoe(d ‘Jeisjuow Je Jebelp pe Jey3g ,
‘'uU

-leJjnwisiaaspiund uel) - suuly BSSOp Wo - uayoojse|d ews ap eusbejay ,
‘sepeys ajul eusebuiu

-paja|sueiq 6o -swouq ‘-ySUPaId Nk |1} @S uew |jeys Buluiioq pIA .
oAl

-[ny eule||i Yoo HiAbeIp "Xew Suopio} JIp 10} lellesiousle uip BEIUOY |
‘seusbejne enop

[1exs JolApeiuoy piA Jabe| spuedwepiQls Jo||e -uswnlg 118 suul Jop WQ ,

‘SeJaljipow Qg }|9NIUSAS }9UOPIO} WO UdJe(lesiQuale epfeluoy ,

'sd0

‘Bujusiaue peb
-0jiq 3s :ue[ny eieqbeire uap Ae Bulieuowap yso Bupisjuow o4

‘I pund Japun sepeusbejae wos
19p BMeq||i} BeS “ud||age) 161jus Jelnw Yoo JeAnsys ejje Beipiuswoly
“| "By 161jud usjosuoyebuepls Bd uspIW | uaiebuepOlS BISDE|d Jeinw
Jjwes Jeynq 0/XZLIA IS eA} “eyw uasspys ed JesiA Wos Bs apelajuow Je
Je|diejeyp{eIuOy Jwes S [osuoMIEBUBQIS ‘[ap|nY JBIINW Yoo OFXZLIN
JBeANIYS X8S pawl uap elajuow Yoo eulojejdopls apeisjuow ap Ue|jaw
uassps 161jud uayonbelp BI1ade|d "0 LN JBJHNW BA} 5 USJeY PIA BISJE|d

‘ISejpuey 1e Beiq "0rXG2’ X2 LA JeAnss A} paw 4 yoo q eutepjund pia
elay 1op BISIUO ‘NSSeyo Yoo O uepnedsBuusiuow uejjew Bejsieulbuo
Ja]siuey sueiq 8AISNPUI Y Yoo d eulone|dspeuliAy np Jeisoe|d jeisiuow

6/.002-¢0-¢1/0LE20V ©

‘BlUBMOMIAZNn obal
sao Ayed zezid nqosAm obezseu osoumelds | OSOUPOMBZAIU ‘OMISUBZ
-091dzaq nmjsued alnjuesemb uezeysm yoAzszAmod op ais aluemosolsez

‘lauzofysoubelp ifoels m oemolisalesez Azolumojoy yeH -
‘niu
-emosews [of wAusenbal o oejelwed zelo ‘19s01sAzo M 8Ny oemAWAZIN -
"9109|dWOoy M BUOZoJEISOP amoxunieb AQnis zeio IM1eJyeu JBMOSOIS -
ye1a.eu yoAu
-emedsAzid yoepjund m pjdejsez amoyise|d aujeniuame oelAm AzojeN -
elzoioy pazid oAzosidzaqez [ezoiuiaie| ommod Agn aisAzsp -
amomijed Apomazid gnj auzoj|
-neipAy Apomazid ‘lsuzolipisla iloejeisui Apomazid ais elnpleuz
alu nzigod m Azo ais sjumadn mouaIMpo YosAujenjuama sezopod -
‘auroaIYS Aluswale afisAzsm d10a0p Wy 000 hiueyoslezid od -

IDIMOZeYS

-onewnuig nwalsAs 1foynaisul [amoyiepop z oeysAz
-10)s Azajeu [auzoAjewolne [Ny hzejuowap | hzejuow nypedAzid pp

|
a10yund m 83}3I1UNsn 0fe}SOZ 09 0} JIOSAIWN dlUMOUOd “Bljage} z alupobz
1dneu | Agnus anjisAzsm 919810Q | "sh1 z alupobz exeziepz Aiodpod
NYpPOoIS BU YezIopz J10salwn dis 1wAoklezosidzagezowes 1weydieu
1 0/XZLIN gnis yoomp Aoowod Azid eioewseyos eu ouezeyod el
e} oemooowez amoxAim opzelub | S exezispz diodpod ‘IIny YIuznipza

Je Jajsiuey suelq B wo yoo uaddelbueb Jeng uepisiepun uely Buius
-sngsuejsip us 4a6oy I INDIS 491186 L00Z Uy J9|9pOW 104 Isejpuey
1e Beiq "OvXSZ IXZLIN JeAnas € paw q eusepjund pia 9 uepejdopis el
-ajuow yoo uaddelbueb Jang uepisiapun uely Bulussngsuelsip us 1aboy
I NS :1epeb L00Z 1M J81[9pow 104 ‘isejpuey e Beiq Joxouqiepel
yoo -ueid ‘7 uene|dspeuA; ‘[86Aq siaiQisebae aAISNPUL ‘OFXSZ EXZLIN
JeAnys BA} paw Yy euwepund piA g uepnejdopis elajuow Yoo
uanejsbueb Jang uepisiopun uely BuluSSNQSUELSIP U JBJSUBA [} INBIS "€

‘usfey euwodjuy ap | }Jowwhinabebeq uely ‘H euloy
-0LIQIOW Y20 ($XG‘0 1 XGZ @) Joxougspeu|A} dAISNpUl ‘0Z X0 LA BUIBANIYS
eI9dE|d "H BUJIOMOLQIOW JQ} BulOlApeIUOY Ul 12iBejwniig uepisuBAO
ed eusbejay Jowwhiinebebeq | 1o16ejwnyq wousb K usiey eIA BSuelS g

"J9|[eHQ} BpISIapun s)sseyd
PIA @ Yoo  Jepjund suayonbeip paw Jeispuodsaiioy WOoS BUIBANS
"HSSeyo uely so| nu Je [9BAg ejsieeq S}aIQIsebAy “I9|[eHQ) ueuays
-sbupsjuow yoo eulojbosbunasbog -uaiebuejoy AB USHIW UBI) UBUDNS
-sBupsjuow eusbe|ay “eulo|bosbunasboq eisyuowaq "usye|dajob 1obu- " |

‘HVONINSIANVSONIHILNOIN EI

‘obejene,| op abejuow

saide 9|ndIysA Np plog B 99AIBUOD 8119 Hop abejuow ap 8o)joU BRdY
1uiod Jed

a2InNpnos ap snoio9 sep enbise|d us sinoquie sa| ,swuesald Is, Jainey ,
“JueingJed ap 19 uiaiy ap ‘anb

-11109]9 9p SaUNpuod s3| Jabewwopua sed au e juediad ua J|I8A
"9J1BUUOISSBOUOD BJJ0A I8} NSUOD Z9||INSA ‘©|NJIYDA NP 99SLI0INE 9|N}o.

| NS 8yo9)} us splod 8] 10 WNWIXew uonoel} ap spiod 8| 8J11BUU0D IN0d ,
‘uonexiy ap sjulod se| Juswale

-NJUBA® 81AN0D3J INb JUBWS|qUIBJ}-IJUB,P NO BWN}IQ 8P 8YoNOoI Bl JaAs|ug ,
*8J1BUUOISS9OUO0D 8| J8)NS

-U0d Z9||IN8A ‘9INDIYDA 8] Ins se|qesuadsipul suoneydepe sep/oun Jnod ,

:3NOHVINIH

lweMidneu | OpXZLIN lwegnus 9sazs of gemooown | 9 | g 1wAuzooq
jweifid 1wAuemoluowez Azpdiwod wselewsydss oz olupobz Azowu
-MO|OY ey D10$8IWN "0 LA PIISIEU SIMP 5 MOIOMIO NOs[BIW M DI0s8IWN “F

"0PXGZ  IXZLIN gnJs yoaueizo Aoowod Azid 4 1 q yoey
-)und m af gemooown eizompod twel e 9 emozeuow BIAd Azpdiwod
ezoe|uepyood weyiuiodsm (wAueulibAio z zeim Y | 4 @okleluppdim AAd
g10s81WN ‘Auemoiuowez 1saf Amomijed ezoejuejyood 119zl | SMOoUoy
tuemolumb zezidod Bmolosoibe|po dfeiny okunsm npods po dluoils
femeid od : alnzéimoqo LQOZ Mo po Ij[@pow e|q ‘0vXSg LXZLIN gnis
yoaziy Aoowod Azid g yoepjund m 9 Buzooq 814d 210s81WIN | 3MOOUOY
tuemoluimb zezidod Bmolosoiba|po dlein1 otunsm npods po aluo.ys fom
-eyd od :alnzkimoqo obamomijed eyl zaq L0OZ NO4 Op Ijdpow e|q
‘lwAysAzaids | lwAoklelujezozsn 1wejusiosiald 7 koklelupdAim BiAd ‘fom
-oyoapAm Auna wiapjiuiodsm z zeim QXS EXZLIN gnis yoomp Aoowod
Azid v yoepjund m g Buzooq 314d oemooowAzid oOx39| | SHMOOUOY
tuemoluimb eu Bmolosolbe|po dyfejn} npods po ajuouls [ema] od dkunspp “g

‘BYluzebeq Auosis po yoelomio YyoAreismod m H ILUBNIBINBUMIO
-ozid | (pXG‘0LXGgo) 1wAokleluppdAm jwejusiosield z zeam QZLXOLIN
Agnus g10s81wN * H yoAoklezosidzagez 141d eluazseimez nosfeiw m Aiob
po wnyqg 9kunsn ‘nyjiuzebeq m wnyqgq zezidod 5 AIOM1O IEMOISOAN 2

‘auemAzn siumouod Bpdq aiu
eizompod npods po ofazolumojoy exey q | Y wopjund aoklepeimodpo
Agnug “eizompod Awel op AuemooowAzid zeisy 3sal aiu femoydepAim Aini
>1!u10'dsm jureIsQ suemAzn sjumouod tpdq aju Amozejuow sed | 8zolu
-MO|OY 91UBIOSISId "BYEZIOPZ NO$S5ZO [oMOYpPOIS M BXeziapz Amozejuow
sed okunsn -ezojumojoy ajusiosiald gemoluowspz dbojpod 21954200 |

NZVLNOW VIOMNYLSNI

‘oloueb |ap auoize|eisul,| odop ojodlen

|op nuawnoop e eyeba|e aiasse anap oibbeiuow Ip auoiznisi elsenp ,
‘ojund

Jad einjeples Ip Ipep lep eonse|d ul laiyoladod | ‘yuasald as ‘elenonwily ,



2. Bor med en karner hullerne G igennem bitumenlaget i bagagerummet.
Fjern bitumenlaget pa oversiden, hvor det kommer i beraring med
spaendpladerne H Anbring via bagagerummet boltene M10x120 inklusiv
udfyldningsringe (225x10,5x4) og speendpladerne H i de frie huller.

3. Skyd i venstre side et afstandsrer over gevindet pa undersiden og mon-
ter sidepladen B manuelt ved punkterne A med to bolte M12x1,25x40
inklusiv udstedningsophaeng, udfyldningspladen L samt plan- og fje-
derskiver. For modellerne indtil 2001 gaelder: Skyd i hgjre side et
afstandsrer over gevindet pa undersiden og monter sidepladen C manu-
elt ved punkterne D med 3 bolte M12x1,25x40. For modellerne fra
2001 geelder: Skyd i hgjre side et afstandsrer over gevindet pa under-
siden og hvis der er monteret et kanister, anbringes fyldepladerne P og
R inklusive de originale stotter til kanister mellem fastgeringspladen C
og karosseriet. Seet dem fast pa punkterne D og F ved hjeelp af fire bolte
M12x1,25x40.

4. Anbring ved hullerne G to mgatrikker M10. Anbring anhaengertraekket
mellem de monterede sideplader B og C ifalge tegning og monter dette
med seks bolte M12x40 og metrikker. Kuglen spzendes fast sammen
med kofanger monteringsbeslag S og stikdaseholder der tilpasses til
anhaengertraek med to M12x70 bolte og metrik. Tilpas kofangeren i mid-
ten af kofangerbeslaget i overensstemmelse med fig 1. Spaend alle bolte
og mot-rikker ifalge tabellen. Monter de dele, der blev fiernet under
punkt 1.

Ved montage og demontage af den lgse kugle bgr man folge den
vedlagte vejledning.

BEMARK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakreevede
eendring(er) pa karetgjet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale treekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

El gancho de la bola, el soporte de sujecion del paragolpes Sy la base
eléctrica se montaran al enganche tal como muestra el dibujo, utilizan-
do dos tornillos M12x70 y tuercas. Colocar el paragolpes en el centro
sobre el soporte de sujecion tal como indica la fig.1. Apretar todos los
tornillos y tuercas como indicado en la tabla. Volver a poner lo retirado
bajo punto uno.

Para el montaje y desmontaje de la bola extraible es preciso con-
sultar las instrucciones adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijaciéon hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sion de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo despu-

és del montaje del enganche.

Iﬂ ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

1. Liberare il fondo. Smontare gli occhioni di traino. Togliere la striscia di
fissaggio del paraurti al centro del paraurti. Gli occhioni di traino e la
striscia di fissaggio non vengono piu rimontati. L'ultima staffa del tubo di
scappamento adesso dovrebbe essere staccata. | bulloni che corrispon-
dono ai punti A e D del gancio di traino all'altezza del sotto del telaio non
vengono riutilizzati.

2. Centrare il gancio con i fori G attraverso i tappi nel bagagliaio.
Rimuovere i tappi dal lato superiore, a livello dei riscontri dei controdadi
H. Inserire i bulloni M10x120, con gli spessori (J25x10,5x4) ed i contro-

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede mg¢trikker.
* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.
IE INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Despejar el suelo. Desmontar los anillos de enganche. Retirar la tira de
fijacion del parachoques en el centro del parachoques. Los anillos de
enganche vy la tira de fijacion no se vuelven a poner. Ahora ha quedado
suelta del chasis la Ultima abrazadera del tubo de escape. No se vuel-
ven a utilizar los pernos correspondientes a los puntos Ay D del gancho
de remolque a la altura del lado inferior del chasis.

2. Centrar a través de los orificios G por el betun del maletero. Eliminar el
betun en el lado superior a la altura de las superficies de contacto de la
contratuercas H. Colocar desde el maletero los tornillos M10x120 inclu-
sive arandelas espaciadoras (225x10,5x4) y las contratuercas H en los
orificios ahora disponibles.

3. A la izquierda encajar en el lado inferior un tubo distanciador sobre la
rosca y fijar la placa lateral B en los puntos A por medio de dos tornillos
M12x1.25x40 inclusive la abrazadera del tubo de escape, la placa espa-
ciadora L, arandelas planas y grover, sin apretar del todo. Para los
modelos hasta 2001: A la derecha encajar en el lado inferior un tubo
distanciador sobre la rosca vy fijar la placa lateral C en los puntos D por
medio de tres tornillos M12x1.25x40. Para los modelos a partir de
2001: A la derecha encajar en el lado inferior un tubo distanciador sobre
la rosca y si estd montado un recipiente de aireacion de combustible,
situar las placas espaciadoras P y R inclusive los soportes originales del
recipiente de aireacion de combustible entre la placa de fijacion C y el
chasis. Sujetarla a la altura de los puntos D y F por medio de cuatro tor-
nillos M12x1,25x40.

4. Poner en los orificios G dos tuercas M10. Colocar el gancho de remol-
que de acuerdo con el croquis entre las placas laterales B y C que se
acaban de montar, y fijarlo por medio de seis tornillos M12x40 y tuercas.

© 402370/12-02-2007/7

dadi H, nei fori liberati, dal lato del bagagliaio.

3. A sinistra inserire un distanziatore nella parte di sotto sopra I'estremita
filettata e fissare la piastra laterale B all'altezza dei punti A con due bul-
loni M12x1.25x40 con la staffa del tubo di scappamento, la piastra di
riempimento L, le rondelle e le riparelle. Per i modelli fino al 2001 vale
quanto segue: A destra inserire un distanziatore nella parte di sotto
sopra l'estremita filettata e fissare la piastra laterale C all'altezza dei
punti D con 3 bulloni M12x1.25x40 . Per i modelli a partire dal 2001
vale quanto segue: A destra inserire un distanziatore nella parte di
sotto sopra I'estremita filettata e se & presente un canestro del combus-
tibile, posizionare le piastre di riempimento P ed R ed i sostegni origina-
li del canestro del combustibile tra la piastra di fissaggio C ed il telaio.
Fissare la piastra mediante quattro bulloni M12x1,25x40 a livello dei
puntiD e F.

4. All'altezza dei fori G collocare due dadi M10. Collocare il gancio di trai-
no come indicato nello schema fra le piastre laterali B e C e fissarlo con
sei bulloni M12x40 e dadi. Il gancio a sfera, il supporto fissaggio paraur-
ti S e il porta presa sono fissati all'organo di traino, come indicato nello
schema, per mezzo di due viti M12x70 e i dadi. Fissare il paraurti nel
mezzo del supporto paraurti come indicato in fig. 1. Avvitare tutti i bullo-
ni come indicato nella tabella. Rimontare quanto era stato tolto al punto
1.

Per le operazioni di manovra del dispositivo estraibile si consulta-
re il Istruzioni

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elet-
trici, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

© 402370/12-02-2007/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after last page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     10
     405
     349
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AtEnd
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20070212113449
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     445
     293
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





